
Simon Fraser (4-10,1-3 Great Northwest) -vs- Alas. Fairbanks (8-5,3-1 Great Northwest)
01/03/26 at Alaska Airlines Gymnasium, Fairbanks, AK

 
 

 
 
Simon Fraser 71

Alas. Fairbanks 73

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 3:15 PM
Attendance: 305
Site: Alaska Airlines Gymnasium, Fairbanks, AK
Referees: Piotr Kawka, Reece King, Jeremy Lazowska

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Simon Fraser 36 35 71
Alas. Fairbanks 24 49 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stone,Zach * 28 9-13 2-5 0-1 2-7 9 3 2 5 1 0 20
05 Malabuyoc,Mikyle * 36 7-13 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 2 0 0 16
02 Christiansen,Tate * 28 4-8 1-2 5-7 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 14
24 Jamison,Ajani * 19 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 8
13 Van Bylandt,Matthys * 25 1-2 0-0 0-1 3-1 4 3 1 0 1 1 2
23 Bhangu,Sartaj 22 3-7 2-3 0-1 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 0 8
14 Maric,Roko 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 2
00 Sutton,Josiah 5 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1
10 Smith,Daniel Augusto 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 1 0
09 Brown,Terique 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Manganini,Thomas 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 9-23 6-12 14-25 39 15 16 15 3 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75% 6-16   37.50% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 14-26   53.85% 3-7   42.86% 4-8   50.00%
Total 28-58   48.3% 9-23   39.1% 6-12   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Luke,Tyriq * 34 5-12 3-8 7-8 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 20
04 Miller,Mike * 29 6-16 1-5 4-4 3-4 7 4 1 0 0 3 17
00 Weiser,Tariq * 37 4-6 1-2 1-3 2-5 7 3 1 1 0 1 10
14 Crilly,Davis * 39 2-11 2-8 2-2 3-2 5 3 5 1 0 2 8
21 Fotheringham,Luke * 30 2-9 0-4 1-2 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 5
11 O'Keith,Jalai 26 5-8 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 13
13 Mingo,Cortarius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 Gregg,Finn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 10-33 15-19 12-15 27 15 13 5 0 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27   25.93% 4-17   23.53% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 17-35   48.57% 6-16   37.50% 9-11   81.82%
Total 24-62   38.7% 10-33   30.3% 15-19   78.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simon Fraser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alas. Fairbanks
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE(in the paint) 19:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:20 FOUL  by MILLER,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint) 19:05 2-0 V 2

18:44 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STONE,ZACH 18:20

18:20 STEAL  by WEISER,TARIQ
18:11 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,AJANI(fastbreak) 18:05 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --

17:37 MISS 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ZACH 17:05 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --

16:52 TURNOVER  by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
16:52 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKE
16:52 SUB IN by O'KEITH,JALAI

SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH 16:52
SUB IN by MARIC,ROKO 16:52
GOOD JUMPER by JAMISON,AJANI 16:39 10-0 V 10
ASSIST  by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE --

16:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:16 MISS 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS

-- REBOUND OFF by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
16:03 10-3 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS
15:34 FOUL  by LUKE,TYRIQ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
15:33 SUB OUT by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
15:33 SUB IN by MINGO,CORTARIUS

SUB OUT by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 15:33
SUB OUT by JAMISON,AJANI 15:33
SUB IN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 15:33
SUB IN by BHANGU,SARTAJ 15:33
MISS FT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 15:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 15:33 11-3 V 8
GOOD FT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 15:33 12-3 V 9

15:13 12-6 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS
-- ASSIST  by MINGO,CORTARIUS

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISER,TARIQ

14:31 MISS 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by BHANGU,SARTAJ --
MISS LAYUP by MARIC,ROKO(in the paint) 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MINGO,CORTARIUS
FOUL  by MARIC,ROKO 14:09

14:09 MISS FT by WEISER,TARIQ(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:09 SUB OUT by CRILLY,DAVIS
14:09 SUB IN by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

SUB OUT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 14:09
SUB OUT by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 14:09
SUB IN by SUTTON,JOSIAH 14:09
SUB IN by JAMISON,AJANI 14:09

14:09 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by WEISER,TARIQ(fastbreak)
14:09 SUB OUT by WEISER,TARIQ



14:09 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,JOSIAH 13:39
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO --
MISS TIPIN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO(in the paint) 13:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARIC,ROKO 13:30
SUB IN by STONE,ZACH 13:30
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,JOSIAH 13:24
REBOUND OFF by STONE,ZACH --
GOOD TIPIN by STONE,ZACH(in the paint) 13:20 14-7 V 7

13:02 MISS 3PTR by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by JAMISON,AJANI --
TURNOVER  by JAMISON,AJANI 12:54

12:54 SUB OUT by LUKE,TYRIQ
12:54 SUB OUT by MINGO,CORTARIUS
12:54 SUB IN by WEISER,TARIQ
12:54 SUB IN by CRILLY,DAVIS
12:36 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH --
12:30 FOUL  by O'KEITH,JALAI

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,JOSIAH 12:29
12:29 STEAL  by O'KEITH,JALAI
12:24 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WEISER,TARIQ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRILLY,DAVIS
MISS JUMPER by JAMISON,AJANI(in the paint) 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
12:03 MISS 3PTR by O'KEITH,JALAI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JOSIAH 11:58
SUB OUT by JAMISON,AJANI 11:58
SUB IN by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 11:58
SUB IN by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 11:58

11:47 TURNOVER  by CRILLY,DAVIS
STEAL  by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 11:47
GOOD 3PTR by BHANGU,SARTAJ 11:33 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --

11:14 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 11:01 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by BHANGU,SARTAJ --

10:43 20-12 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by O'KEITH,JALAI
-- ASSIST  by WEISER,TARIQ

MISS LAYUP by BHANGU,SARTAJ(in the paint) 10:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MIKE

10:15 MISS 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CRILLY,DAVIS
09:49 MISS 3PTR by O'KEITH,JALAI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by O'KEITH,JALAI
FOUL  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 09:24

09:24 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKE
09:24 SUB IN by LUKE,TYRIQ

SUB OUT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 09:24
SUB OUT by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 09:24
SUB OUT by BHANGU,SARTAJ 09:24
SUB IN by SUTTON,JOSIAH 09:24
SUB IN by BROWN,TERIQUE 09:24
SUB IN by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 09:24



09:19 MISS 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ
REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,JOSIAH 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:42 MISS JUMPER by CRILLY,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS --
GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ZACH 08:28 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by SUTTON,JOSIAH --
FOUL  by SUTTON,JOSIAH 08:14
SUB OUT by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 08:14
SUB IN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 08:14
FOUL  by STONE,ZACH 08:08

08:00 23-14 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by WEISER,TARIQ
TURNOVER  by STONE,ZACH 07:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36

07:36 SUB OUT by O'KEITH,JALAI
07:36 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKE

SUB OUT by SUTTON,JOSIAH 07:36
SUB IN by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 07:36

07:07 TURNOVER  by WEISER,TARIQ
STEAL  by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 07:07
TURNOVER  by STONE,ZACH 06:53
FOUL  by BROWN,TERIQUE 06:39

06:39 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
06:38 MISS FT by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:38 FOUL  by MILLER,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by STONE,ZACH 06:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 06:14
SUB IN by BHANGU,SARTAJ 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint) 05:57 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --

05:57 FOUL  by CRILLY,DAVIS
MISS FT by STONE,ZACH 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MIKE
05:35 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUKE,TYRIQ
05:09 SUB OUT by WEISER,TARIQ
05:09 SUB IN by GREGG,FINN

TURNOVER  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 05:08
05:08 STEAL  by MILLER,MIKE
05:05 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by BHANGU,SARTAJ 04:55 28-17 V 11
ASSIST  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --
FOUL  by BROWN,TERIQUE 04:40
SUB OUT by BROWN,TERIQUE 04:40
SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH 04:40
SUB IN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 04:40
SUB IN by MARIC,ROKO 04:40

04:35 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BHANGU,SARTAJ 04:35
REBOUND DEF by MARIC,ROKO --
GOOD LAYUP by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 04:22 30-17 V 13

04:13 TURNOVER  by LUKE,TYRIQ
STEAL  by MARIC,ROKO 04:13
TURNOVER  by MARIC,ROKO 03:54

03:54 STEAL  by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
FOUL  by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 03:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by GREGG,FINN



03:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKE
03:50 SUB IN by WEISER,TARIQ
03:50 SUB IN by O'KEITH,JALAI
03:50 30-18 V 12 GOOD FT by LUKE,TYRIQ(fastbreak)
03:50 30-19 V 11 GOOD FT by LUKE,TYRIQ(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MARIC,ROKO(in the paint) 03:26
REBOUND OFF by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS --
MISS 3PTR by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 03:22
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO --
MISS TIPIN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO(in the paint) 03:14
REBOUND OFF by MARIC,ROKO --
GOOD TIPIN by MARIC,ROKO(in the paint) 03:12 32-19 V 13

03:03 MISS 3PTR by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO --
TURNOVER  by MARIC,ROKO 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by LUKE,TYRIQ
FOUL  by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 02:19

02:19 32-20 V 12 GOOD FT by LUKE,TYRIQ
SUB OUT by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 02:19
SUB OUT by MARIC,ROKO 02:19
SUB IN by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 02:19
SUB IN by STONE,ZACH 02:19

02:19 32-21 V 11 GOOD FT by LUKE,TYRIQ
MISS 3PTR by BHANGU,SARTAJ 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISER,TARIQ
01:49 MISS 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by BHANGU,SARTAJ --
01:33 FOUL  by WEISER,TARIQ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:33
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by STONE,ZACH --
GOOD TIPIN by STONE,ZACH(in the paint) 01:15 34-21 V 13

00:53 MISS LAYUP by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by STONE,ZACH 00:53
REBOUND DEF by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 00:45 36-21 V 15

00:27 MISS LAYUP by WEISER,TARIQ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WEISER,TARIQ

00:22 MISS 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE --
TURNOVER  by STONE,ZACH 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by O'KEITH,JALAI
00:10 36-24 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ

-- ASSIST  by O'KEITH,JALAI
MISS 3PTR by STONE,ZACH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simon Fraser Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alas. Fairbanks
20:00 SUB OUT by O'KEITH,JALAI
20:00 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKE

SUB OUT by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 20:00
SUB OUT by BHANGU,SARTAJ 20:00
SUB IN by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 20:00
SUB IN by JAMISON,AJANI 20:00

19:47 MISS 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH --

19:45 FOUL  by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint) 19:24 38-24 V 14

19:06 MISS JUMPER by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE



REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE --
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint) 18:52 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by JAMISON,AJANI --

18:34 MISS LAYUP by LUKE,TYRIQ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 18:34
REBOUND DEF by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:29 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --

18:11 42-26 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE(in the paint) 17:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STONE,ZACH 17:38

17:38 STEAL  by CRILLY,DAVIS
17:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:36
17:19 MISS 3PTR by WEISER,TARIQ

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MIKE
17:13 42-28 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 16:42
REBOUND OFF by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS --
MISS LAYUP by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS(in the paint) 16:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:34

16:21 MISS LAYUP by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 16:13 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by STONE,ZACH --

15:54 MISS 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ
-- REBOUND OFF by CRILLY,DAVIS

15:46 45-31 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ
-- ASSIST  by CRILLY,DAVIS

GOOD JUMPER by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 15:17 47-31 V 16
15:01 47-33 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE(in the paint) 14:54 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE --

14:31 49-36 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by WEISER,TARIQ
GOOD 3PTR by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 14:19 52-36 V 16
ASSIST  by JAMISON,AJANI --

14:06 52-39 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ
-- ASSIST  by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

TURNOVER  by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 13:44
13:44 STEAL  by MILLER,MIKE
13:37 52-42 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MIKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LUKE,TYRIQ
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint) 13:11 54-42 V 12
ASSIST  by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE --

12:55 MISS 3PTR by LUKE,TYRIQ
-- REBOUND OFF by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

12:47 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WEISER,TARIQ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRILLY,DAVIS

FOUL  by JAMISON,AJANI 12:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:47

12:47 SUB OUT by LUKE,TYRIQ
12:47 SUB OUT by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
12:47 SUB IN by O'KEITH,JALAI
12:47 SUB IN by MINGO,CORTARIUS

SUB OUT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 12:47
SUB OUT by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 12:47
SUB OUT by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 12:47
SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH 12:47
SUB OUT by JAMISON,AJANI 12:47
SUB IN by SUTTON,JOSIAH 12:47



SUB IN by BROWN,TERIQUE 12:47
SUB IN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 12:47
SUB IN by MARIC,ROKO 12:47
SUB IN by BHANGU,SARTAJ 12:47

12:47 MISS FT by WEISER,TARIQ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 12:32

12:32 STEAL  by CRILLY,DAVIS
12:27 54-47 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by O'KEITH,JALAI

-- ASSIST  by CRILLY,DAVIS
11:57 FOUL  by MILLER,MIKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
11:48 FOUL  by WEISER,TARIQ
11:48 SUB OUT by MINGO,CORTARIUS
11:48 SUB IN by LUKE,TYRIQ

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,JOSIAH 11:47
11:47 STEAL  by MILLER,MIKE
11:43 54-49 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by O'KEITH,JALAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKE
11:23 FOUL  by CRILLY,DAVIS

MISS FT by SUTTON,JOSIAH 11:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MARIC,ROKO 11:23
SUB IN by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 11:23
GOOD FT by SUTTON,JOSIAH 11:23 55-49 V 6
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JOSIAH 11:23
SUB IN by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 11:23

11:06 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BHANGU,SARTAJ(in the paint) 10:43 57-51 V 6

10:23 57-53 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 09:59
REBOUND OFF by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISER,TARIQ
09:36 57-55 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LUKE,TYRIQ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:20
SUB OUT by BROWN,TERIQUE 09:20
SUB OUT by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 09:20
SUB IN by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 09:20
SUB IN by STONE,ZACH 09:20
GOOD LAYUP by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 09:07 59-55 V 4

08:50 59-57 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUKE,TYRIQ(in the paint)
08:20 FOUL  by MILLER,MIKE

MISS FT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 08:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 08:20 60-57 V 3

08:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKE
08:20 SUB OUT by CRILLY,DAVIS
08:20 SUB IN by MINGO,CORTARIUS
08:20 SUB IN by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

SUB OUT by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 08:20
SUB OUT by BHANGU,SARTAJ 08:20
SUB IN by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 08:20
SUB IN by JAMISON,AJANI 08:20
FOUL  by STONE,ZACH 07:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51

07:51 SUB OUT by MINGO,CORTARIUS
07:51 SUB IN by CRILLY,DAVIS
07:51 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by LUKE,TYRIQ
07:51 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by LUKE,TYRIQ
07:51 FOUL  by WEISER,TARIQ

MISS 3PTR by JAMISON,AJANI 07:43



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:41 FOUL  by LUKE,TYRIQ

GOOD FT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 07:41 61-59 V 2
GOOD FT by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE 07:41 62-59 V 3

07:19 62-62 GOOD 3PTR by O'KEITH,JALAI
-- ASSIST  by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 06:57 64-62 V 2
06:31 MISS 3PTR by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CRILLY,DAVIS
06:27 64-64 GOOD LAYUP by O'KEITH,JALAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRILLY,DAVIS
GOOD 3PTR by JAMISON,AJANI 06:05 67-64 V 3
ASSIST  by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS --

05:38 MISS 3PTR by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 05:36
05:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:36 SUB OUT by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE
05:36 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKE

SUB OUT by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 05:36
SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH 05:36
SUB OUT by JAMISON,AJANI 05:36
SUB IN by MARIC,ROKO 05:36
SUB IN by BHANGU,SARTAJ 05:36
SUB IN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 05:36

05:29 MISS 3PTR by O'KEITH,JALAI
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MIKE

05:24 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BHANGU,SARTAJ --
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTIANSEN,TATE(in the paint) 04:58 69-64 V 5

04:49 69-66 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BHANGU,SARTAJ 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WEISER,TARIQ
FOUL  by MARIC,ROKO 04:28

04:28 MISS FT by LUKE,TYRIQ(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by JAMISON,AJANI 04:28
04:28 69-67 V 2 GOOD FT by LUKE,TYRIQ(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 04:28
TURNOVER  by MARIC,ROKO 04:21

04:04 MISS 3PTR by CRILLY,DAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by WEISER,TARIQ

FOUL  by JAMISON,AJANI 03:59
SUB OUT by MARIC,ROKO 03:59
SUB IN by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 03:59

03:59 69-68 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKE
03:59 69-69 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISER,TARIQ

03:07 MISS LAYUP by CRILLY,DAVIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by O'KEITH,JALAI

03:03 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MIKE

02:55 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CRILLY,DAVIS

FOUL  by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 02:55
02:55 69-70 H 1 GOOD FT by CRILLY,DAVIS

SUB OUT by JAMISON,AJANI 02:55
SUB IN by STONE,ZACH 02:55

02:55 69-71 H 2 GOOD FT by CRILLY,DAVIS
GOOD LAYUP by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE(in the paint) 02:41 71-71
ASSIST  by STONE,ZACH --



02:21 MISS LAYUP by CRILLY,DAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by STONE,ZACH 02:08
REBOUND OFF by BHANGU,SARTAJ --

01:54 FOUL  by LUKE,TYRIQ
MISS FT by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MIKE
01:40 MISS JUMPER by LUKE,TYRIQ

REBOUND DEF by BHANGU,SARTAJ --
01:35 FOUL  by CRILLY,DAVIS

SUB OUT by VAN BYLANDT,MATTHYS 01:35
SUB IN by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 01:35
MISS FT by BHANGU,SARTAJ 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MIKE
FOUL  by STONE,ZACH 01:13

01:13 71-72 H 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKE
01:13 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,MIKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13
00:49 SUB OUT by LUKE,TYRIQ
00:49 SUB IN by FOTHERINGHAM,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by BHANGU,SARTAJ 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CRILLY,DAVIS

00:14 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKE
00:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STONE,ZACH 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,DANIEL AUGUSTO 00:00
SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH 00:00
SUB IN by MARIC,ROKO 00:00
SUB IN by MANGANINI,THOMAS 00:00
MISS 3PTR by MALABUYOC,MIKYLE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


